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STREETLIGHT PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

SPEC.: 

MFR.: EVERFINE

NAME: SLR14-150W-4000K-5050-RA70 TYPE II M

DIM.: 

SUR.: 

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:219.51V I:0.7079A P:149.50W PF:0.9621 Freq:49.99Hz 
Lamp Flux:22304.6x1 lm
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 149.20 lm/W
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MAXIMUM @(C,  )

  up(%)

  down(%)

  street_up(%)

  street_down(%)

  house_up(%)

  house_down(%)

76 FLASHAREA(m2)

SLI













150

220

22304.6

1

10767

100.0

22305

165,70.0

0.0

100.0

0.0

61.9

0.0

38.1

0.00100

23.227

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  2.5DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.443
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.700m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:19 August 2022 Remarks:
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STREETLIGHT ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

SPEC.: 

MFR.: EVERFINE

NAME: SLR14-150W-4000K-5050-RA70 TYPE II M

DIM.: 

SUR.: 

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:219.51V I:0.7079A P:149.50W PF:0.9621 Freq:49.99Hz 
Lamp Flux:22304.6x1 lm
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Classification:

IES:Type II - Medium
CIE:Narrow - Long
IES:Semi cut-off
CIE:Non-cut-off
Max.At80:144.5cd/klm
Max.At90:0.1954cd/klm
Max.80-90:144.5cd/klm

ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

UNIT cd

Imax=100%  10767

90%   9690

80%   8614

70%   7537

60%   6460

50%   5383

40%   4307

30%   3230

20%   2153

10%   1077

 5%    538

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  2.5DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.443
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.700m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:19 August 2022 Remarks:
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COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION CURVE
AND ISOLUX DIAGRAM

2 1 0 1 2 3 4
STREET SIDEHOUSE SIDE RATIO OF DISTANCE TO MOUNTING HEIGHT

 0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100
STREETLIGHT COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION CURVECU(%)

TILT ANGLE
 0.0(DEG)

 5.0(DEG)

10.0(DEG)

15.0(DEG)

20.0(DEG)

-7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 74

3

2

1

0

1

RATIO OF DISTANCE TO MOUNTING HEIGHT

S
T
R
E
E
T
 
S
I
D
E
 
 
D
/
M
H
 
 
H
O
U
S
E
 
S
I
D
E

48 36 30 24 18
6 3 1.8 0.6 0.3

ROAD SURFACE ISOLUX DIAGRAM
ILLUMINANCE AT MH=10 m,Enadir  = 59.67 lx

TO CONVERT TO OTHER MH,MULTIPLY BY FACTOR IN THE TABLE.

HEIGHT FACTOR

 5 m 4.000

 6 m 2.778

 7 m 2.041

 8 m 1.563

 9 m 1.235

10 m 1.000

11 m 0.826

12 m 0.694

13 m 0.592

14 m 0.510

15 m 0.444

16 m 0.391

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  2.5DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.443
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.700m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:19 August 2022 Remarks:
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ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM

SPEC.: 

MFR.: EVERFINE

NAME: SLR14-150W-4000K-5050-RA70 TYPE II M

DIM.: 

SUR.: 

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:219.51V I:0.7079A P:149.50W PF:0.9621 Freq:49.99Hz 
Lamp Flux:22304.6x1 lm


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 150 140-150
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 170 160-170
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C0 C45 C90 C135 C180 C225 C270 C315   zone   total %lum,lamp  

DEG LUMINOUS INTENSITY:×10cd UNIT:lm

576.8 611.2 626.1 613.4 574.5 538.2 518.1 532.1 552.3 552.3 2.48,2.48

569.7 626.5 643.3 634.2 569.2 490.8 432.4 478.1 1599 2151 9.64,9.64

581.1 642.3 649.1 655.0 584.4 451.2 339.4 430.2 2535 4686 21,21

611.6 688.8 616.9 707.4 618.6 413.8 259.2 383.2 3387 8074 36.2,36.2

642.0 729.6 469.2 749.1 650.5 365.2 206.7 334.5 4102 12176 54.6,54.6

694.7 623.1 167.3 624.0 707.0 282.5 110.6 252.8 4312 16488 73.9,73.9

778.8 121.0 59.64 93.15 801.0 116.1 30.72 88.64 3644 20132 90.3,90.3

297.5 24.27 5.728 23.69 169.2 7.004 0.4306 6.522 2003 22134 99.2,99.2

0.2610 0.2764 0.2224 0.2632 0.3936 0.1638 0.1236 0.1538 170.2 22305 100,100

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  2.5DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.443
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.700m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:19 August 2022 Remarks:
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ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

SPEC.: 

MFR.: EVERFINE

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: DIM.: 

SUR.: Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:219.51V I:0.7079A P:149.50W PF:0.9621 Freq:49.99Hz 
Lamp Flux:22304.6x1 lm

NAME: SLR14-150W-4000K-5050-RA70 TYPE II M
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UNIT: cd

10% 1064
20% 2128
30% 3192
40% 4256
50% 5320
60% 6384
70% 7447
80% 8511
90% 9575

MAX = 7750.0 
MIN = 3343.2 
AVG = 5570.4 
AVG/MAX = 0.72
MIN/MAX = 0.43

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  2.5DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.443
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.700m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:19 August 2022 Remarks:
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Planar Illuminance Curve

Planar Illuminance Curve
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C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  2.5DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.443
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.700m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:19 August 2022 Remarks:
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LCS REPORT

SPEC.: 

MFR.: EVERFINE

NAME: SLR14-150W-4000K-5050-RA70 TYPE II M

DIM.: 

SUR.: 

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:219.51V I:0.7079A P:149.50W PF:0.9621 Freq:49.99Hz 
Lamp Flux:22304.6x1 lm
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C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  2.5DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.443
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.700m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:19 August 2022 Remarks:
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BUG REPORT

SPEC.: 

MFR.: EVERFINE

NAME: SLR14-150W-4000K-5050-RA70 TYPE II M

DIM.: 

SUR.: 

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:219.51V I:0.7079A P:149.50W PF:0.9621 Freq:49.99Hz 
Lamp Flux:22304.6x1 lm

IESNA Luminaire Flux Distribution Table:

Zone Lumens Luminaire %

FL - Front-Low(0-30) 2615.2 11.7

FM - Front-Medium(30-60) 7378.3 33.1

FH - Front-High(60-80) 3676.8 16.5

FVH - Front-Very High(80-90) 135.75 0.6

Total Forward Light 13806 61.9

BL - Back-Low(0-30) 2071 9.3

BM - Back-Medium(30-60) 4423.2 19.8

BH - Back-High(60-80) 1969.9 8.8

BVH - Back-Very High(80-90) 34.42 0.2

Total Back Light 8498.5 38.1

UL - Uplight-Low(90-100) 0 0.0

UH - Uplight-High(100-180) 0 0.0

Total Up Light 0 0.0

BUG(Back,Up,Glare) Rating B3-U0-G3

Zone Downward Upward

Lumens Lumens

Total

Lumens

House Side 8498.5 0 8498.5

Street Side 13806 0 13806

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  2.5DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.443
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.700m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:19 August 2022 Remarks:
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ROAD ISOCANDELA REPORT

SPEC.: 

MFR.: EVERFINE

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: DIM.: 

SUR.: Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:219.51V I:0.7079A P:149.50W PF:0.9621 Freq:49.99Hz 
Lamp Flux:22304.6x1 lm

NAME: SLR14-150W-4000K-5050-RA70 TYPE II M 

1MH

2.25MH

3.75MH

6MH
1MH 1MH 1.75MH 2.75MH

V.Short

Pavement Road

Type I Type II Type III Type IV

Short

Medium

Long

70% 7365.2
50% 5260.8

20% 2104.3
5% 526.08

2.5% 263.04

ROAD SURFACE ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  2.5DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.443
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.700m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:19 August 2022 Remarks:
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LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

SPEC.: 

MFR.: EVERFINE

NAME: SLR14-150W-4000K-5050-RA70 TYPE II M: 

DIM.: 

SUR.: 

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:219.51V I:0.7079A P:149.50W PF:0.9621 Freq:49.99Hz 
Lamp Flux:22304.6x1 lm

  (DEG)

C(DEG)
  Table--1 UNIT: ×10cd

0

0 583

5 582

10 577

15 572

20 570

25 572

30 581

35 593

40 612

45 627

50 642

55 665

60 695

65 726

70 779

75 734

80 297

85 22.7

90 0.26

15

583

589

590

590

594

600

613

634

663

692

727

781

831

881

1011

898

322

39.5

0.27

30

583

594

601

606

613

621

636

659

692

730

775

815

834

817

747

325

43.2

12.4

0.25

45

583

599

611

619

627

633

642

662

689

715

730

706

623

462

121

43.3

24.3

8.54

0.28

60

583

603

619

628

634

638

644

650

652

646

608

509

332

128

55.4

36.3

22.0

7.96

0.33

75

583

606

625

636

641

644

650

649

634

597

520

382

215

89.2

57.2

36.6

19.2

7.04

0.36

90

583

606

626

638

643

646

649

640

617

565

469

311

167

89.4

59.6

23.9

5.73

2.02

0.22

105

583

607

626

638

645

648

655

655

641

602

522

379

212

91.7

59.4

32.9

13.9

5.06

0.38

120

583

604

620

631

640

645

651

662

668

660

617

514

331

125

56.4

36.1

22.3

8.32

0.38

135

583

600

613

624

634

643

655

677

707

736

749

719

624

437

93.1

42.1

23.7

8.58

0.26

150

583

595

603

610

620

630

651

678

713

753

800

837

851

818

693

196

31.3

9.05

0.22

165

583

588

590

594

599

610

628

653

685

714

757

816

869

937

1077

752

211

40.6

0.22

180

583

580

575

571

569

575

584

600

619

634

651

677

707

740

801

587

169

5.31

0.39

195

583

574

562

552

545

542

543

548

555

558

555

547

529

494

430

297

48.8

2.19

0.44

210

583

568

550

533

518

507

499

493

485

477

461

437

404

351

254

101

11.7

0.95

0.28

225

583

563

538

512

491

472

451

432

414

391

365

330

283

217

116

29.5

7.00

0.31

0.16

240

583

560

529

496

467

436

404

372

340

309

278

240

190

109

48.4

20.6

5.17

0.17

0.16

255

583

557

521

485

444

403

362

321

283

248

215

182

118

67.3

38.5

16.7

2.17

0.15

0.15

270

583

556

518

479

432

386

339

295

259

233

207

175

111

66.9

30.7

15.3

0.43

0.14

0.12

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  2.5DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.443
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.700m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:19 August 2022 Remarks:



EVERFINE GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT Page 11 Of 11

LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

SPEC.: 

MFR.: EVERFINE

NAME: SLR14-150W-4000K-5050-RA70 TYPE II M: 

DIM.: 

SUR.: 

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:219.51V I:0.7079A P:149.50W PF:0.9621 Freq:49.99Hz 
Lamp Flux:22304.6x1 lm

  (DEG)

C(DEG)
  Table--2 UNIT: ×10cd

285

0 583

5 556

10 518

15 479

20 434

25 389

30 344

35 301

40 264

45 235

50 207

55 175

60 113

65 66.1

70 33.8

75 16.9

80 1.03

85 0.14

90 0.13

300

583

559

523

488

451

415

379

346

311

280

250

212

161

83.0

45.4

19.6

4.36

0.15

0.15

315

583

562

532

504

478

453

430

407

383

361

334

303

253

187

88.6

25.1

6.52

0.23

0.15

330

583

568

545

524

508

495

483

472

464

453

433

413

378

326

238

91.3

12.9

1.21

0.20

345

583

574

560

547

538

532

532

533

536

536

534

527

505

475

413

293

59.4

3.61

0.34

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  2.5DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.443
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.700m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:19 August 2022 Remarks:


